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Cause :
Offense :
Arrest :
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersi%ﬂed affiant, who after
being duly sworn by me, on oath stated: My name is ____ [R_VANW )= REN (o1 and [ am a
peace officer for the City of Richardson, Dallas County , Texas.

[, the affiant, have good reason to believe and do believe that between May,01 , 2014 and June,30 , 2014, one
Quigley, James Lester did then and there in the City of Richardson, Dallas County, Texas, commit the
criminal offense of:

Improper Relationship Between Educator and Student,a violation of Section 21.12, Texas Penal Code, a
F/2.

Affiant's belief is based upon facts and information in the narrative which is attached and incorporated herein,
which Affiant received from :

D. Martinez #1280 , a fellow peace Officer of the City of Richardson , DALLAS County, Texas, who
personally participated in the investigation of this alleged offense, providing this information to Affiant, and

whose information Affiant believes to be credible.
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AFFIANT
WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued for the above accused individual(s) in

accordance with the law. -
Subscribed and sworn to before me on the 2! = day of NOVEMmBER. ,2014.

agistrade
Municipal Court
City of Richardson, Texas

Magistrate's Determination of Probable Cause

On this the &/ day of A/OY , 2014.

[ hereby acknowledge that I have determined that probable causee
for the individual accused therein.

ists for the issuance of an arrest warrant

’ Magistrate
Municipal Court
City of Richardson, Texas



Narrative........cvevu...

On 11/20/2014 at 10:29am, Officers D. Martinez #1280 and S. Morgan #1149 were dispatched to Richardson
High School located at 1250 W Belt Line Rd., Richardson, Dallas County, Texas, in reference to a sexual
assault.

Officer Martinez contacted NSNS by phone. WM stated her daughter, a 16 year old juvenile female
attends Richardson High School. The 16 year old juvenile female was being harassed by James Lester
Quigley w/m, 01/31/1980, who is an English teacher at Richardson High School. Sl told Officer Martinez
this had been going on since March of last year but she found out about the situation earlier this week. (R
said Quigley sent her daughter multiple text messages and emails inviting the 16 year old juvenile female to
go out with him to the movies and telling her they can be “friends with benefits”. The 16 year old juvenile
female reported the incident to school personnel earlier this week and she provided them copies of the text
messages and e-mails Quigley had sent her. JEJJJl called the police because she wanted to follow up on the
case.

Officer Martinez responded to Richardson High School and contacted SRO T. Evans #708. SRO Evans pulled
the 16 year old juvenile female out of class to speak with the officers. Officer Martinez contacted the 16 year
old juvenile female who stated around March of last year Quigley, who was her English teacher, requested her
e-mail address and phone number so he could send her details on an essay she had to turn in. Since then, the
16 year old juvenile female has been receiving e-mails from Quigley saying she was “pretty” and she had a
“pretty neck” and other non-school related communications. Quigley then started texting and calling the 16
year old juvenile female throughout the year. The 16 year old juvenile female said in May or June 0f 2014,
Quigley arrived at her house located at (i EG_GG_—EPEE. \ith 2 hotdog for her dog.
The 16 year old juvenile female opened the door to see what Quigley wanted. Quigley then hugged her and
kissed her forehead. Quigley touched her “butt” while he was hugging her. The 16 year old juvenile female
said Quigley parked in front of her house on multiple occasions for no reason. On a separate occasion,
Quigley told the 16 year old juvenile female he thought about her when he touched himself. The 16 year old
juvenile female was offended and did not want to deal with Quigley anymore.

Last year at school (unknown date), Quigley left the 16 year old juvenile female a note with a starburst candy
on her desk that read “I would smash you into thin powder, mix you with water and drink it”. The 16 year old
juvenile female said she stopped attending Quigley’s class and his tutoring sessions because he would always
approach her and make sexual comments towards her in reference to her neck. The 16 year old juvenile
female said Quigley approached her one day with a “written contract” and told her if she signed the “contract”
he would give her an average of 85% or above in his class. The contract prohibited the 16 year old juvenile
female from telling anyone what was happening and from getting anywhere close to Quigley’s wife, Carla
Quigley, who’s also a teacher at Richardson High School. The 16 year old juvenile female did not sign the
contract and left. The 16 year old juvenile female texted and e-mailed Quigley multiple times requesting him
to stop texting and emailing her but Quigley would not comply. Quigley told the 16 year old juvenile female
if she told anyone what was happening, he would destroy her future. The 16 year old juvenile female never
told her mom until earlier this week because she was embarrassed and afraid.

The 16 year old juvenile female victim said her friend, also a 16 year old juvenile female, witnessed most of
the text messages and e-mails Quigley sent her and she was also “hanging out” at school with Quigley. The 16
year old juvenile female believed Sl had been in a relationship with Quigley becausc WilliPwas bragging to
her friends about “making out” with Quigley. @il told her friends “his beard bothers me when his kisses
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me .

The 16 year old juvenile female's mother NP brought her to the Richardson Police Department to speak
with detectives. The 16 year old juvenile female was interviewed in room #5 by Detective Willadsen #958
and Detective Pagel #1074, the interview was recorded. The 16 year old juvenile female admitted to
Detectives Willadsen and Pagel that she had met with Quigley on more than one occasion outside of school.
The 16 year old juvenile female also stated on two occasions between May 1, 2014 and June 30, 2014
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(in ked)
Quigley came to her residence located at (i NGNS 5o h tines Quigley
went to her residence they had vaginal sexual intercourse in her bedroom on her bed. The 16 year old juvenile
female said the second time she and Quigley had sexual intercourse was one week after the first. She believed
the first incident may have occurred on a Friday evening around 9:00 pm. The 16 year old juvenile female
was unable to recall the specific dates of the sexual intercourse. The 16 year old juvenile female said she did
not tell anyone about the sexual intercourse with Quigley because she was embarrassed and afraid. She also
said she received multiple messages from Quigley threatening her.

James Lester Quigley w/m, 01/31/1980 is accused of Improper Relationship between Educator and Student
T.P.C.21.12, F/2.



